Although we determined that there is no accounting charge resulting from the administrative correction, the administrative correction did result
in an increase of the exercise price for each of the five grants. Four of such directors have expressly agreed to the correction to increase the
exercise prices of certain of such grants to purchase 107,800 shares. The fifth director�s option expired unexercised; therefore no such agreement
was needed. Further, the three directors who exercised misdocumented grants have reimbursed us for the difference between the aggregate
exercise price as misdocumented and as corrected, in the amounts of $1,195, $1,100 and $1,272, respectively.

14

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-Q

22

Impact of the Restatement Adjustments on our Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

The following tables present the impact of the financial statement restatement adjustments on our previously reported condensed consolidated
statements of operations for the three and six months ended April 1, 2006 and the condensed consolidated statements of cash flows for the six
months ended April 1, 2006 (in thousands, except per share data):

Three Months Ended April 1, 2006 Six Months Ended April 1, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Net sales $ 145,988 $ � $ 145,988 $ 276,982 $ � $ 276,982
Cost of sales 82,124 36(A,C) 82,160 156,967 193(A,C) 157,160
Gross profit 63,864 (36) 63,828 120,015 (193) 119,822
Operating expenses:
Research and development 19,263 (67)(A) 19,196 33,881 63(A) 33,944
In-process research and
development � � � 690 � 690
Selling, general and
administrative 32,131 (11)(A,C) 32,120 61,542 466(A,C) 62,008
Restructuring and other charges
(recoveries) (90) � (90) (90) � (90)
Amortization of intangible assets 2,335 139(B) 2,474 4,641 277(B) 4,918
Total operating expenses 53,639 61 53,700 100,664 806 101,470
Income from operations 10,225 (97) 10,128 19,351 (999) 18,352
Other income (expense):
Interest and dividend income 2,745 � 2,745 4,626 � 4,626
Interest expense (590) (36)C (626) (821) (73)(C) (894)
Other�net 88 (40)(A,D) 48 (8) (84)(A,D) (92)
Total other income, net 2,243 (76) 2,167 3,797 (157) 3,640
Income before income taxes 12,468 (173) 12,295 23,148 (1,156) 21,992
Provision for income taxes 4,295 2,003(A,E) 6,298 5,659 1,499(A,E) 7,158
Net income $ 8,173 $ (2,176) $ 5,997 $ 17,489 $ (2,655) $ 14,834

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.27 $ (0.08) $ 0.19 $ 0.57 $ (0.09) $ 0.48
Diluted $ 0.26 $ (0.07) $ 0.19 $ 0.56 $ (0.09) $ 0.47

Shares used in computation:
Basic 30,754 � 30,754 30,939 � 30,939
Diluted 31,316 (2)(F) 31,314 31,396 (3)(F) 31,393

(A)  Adjustments for stock-based compensation expense and the associated payroll taxes, interest, penalties and
income tax benefit.

(B)  Adjustment to correct errors in the amortization of intangibles related to the purchase accounting for our
acquisition of a 39.62% interest in Lambda Physik in fiscal 2003.

(C)  Adjustments for errors in the accounting for asset retirement obligations.

(D)  Adjustment to correct the classification of unrealized foreign exchange gains and losses related to an
intercompany note.

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-Q

23

(E)  Adjustments to correct for errors in income taxes, including the income tax effects of adjustments described in
A, C, and D above.

(F)  Adjustment to reflect the effect on diluted weighted average shares outstanding as a result of the restatements
described in A above.

15

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-Q

24

Six Months Ended April 1, 2006
As Previously Reported Adjustments As Restated

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 17,489 $ (2,655) $ 14,834
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by
operating activities:
Purchased in-process research and development 690 � 690
Depreciation and amortization 13,181 60(C) 13,241
Amortization of intangible assets 4,641 277(B) 4,918
Deferred income taxes 572 � 572
Stock-based compensation 6,735 466(A) 7,201
Excess tax benefit from stock-based compensation arrangements (15) (258(A) (273)
Tax benefit from employee stock options � 391(G) 391
Amortization of bond issue costs � 83(F) 83
Other non-cash expense (income) 102 (303(C,G) (201)
Changes in assets and liabilities, net of effect of acquisitions:
Accounts receivable (11,929) � (11,929)
Inventories 7,544 � 7,544
Prepaid expenses and other assets (3,071) � (3,071)
Other assets (2,068) � (2,068)
Accounts payable 5,760 � 5,760
Income taxes payable/receivable (2,158) 1,499(A,E) (659)
Other current liabilities (3,893) 189(A) (3,704)
Other long-term liabilities (250) � (250)
Net cash provided by operating activities 33,330 (251) 33,079

Cash flows from investing activities:
Purchases of property and equipment (8,073) (54)(C) (8,127)
Proceeds from dispositions of property and equipment 182 � 182
Purchases of available-for-sale securities (117,981) � (117,981)
Proceeds from sales and maturities of available-for-sale securities 175,546 � 175,546
Acquisition of businesses, net of cash acquired (5,114) � (5,114)
Change in restricted cash (1,352) � (1,352)
Deferred business acquisition costs (2,106) � (2,106)
Other-net (146) (29)(C,F) (175)
Net cash used in investing activities 40,956 (83) 40,873

Cash flows from financing activities:
Long-term debt borrowings 1,387 � 1,387
Cash overdrafts increase (2,686) � (2,686)
Issuance of common stock under employee stock plans 6,947 � 6,947
Repurchase of common stock (22,250) � (22,250)
Proceeds received from issuance of convertible subordinated notes 200,000 � 200,000
Debt issuance costs (5,112) � (5,112)
Excess tax benefits from stock-based compensation arrangements 15 258(A) 273
Net cash used in financing activities 178,301 258 178,559
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 3,200 76(D) 3,276
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 255,787 � 255,787
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 97,507 � 97,507
Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 353,294 $ � $ 353,294

16

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-Q

25

(A)  Adjustments for stock-based compensation expense and the associated payroll taxes, interest, penalties and
income tax benefit.

(B)  Adjustment to correct errors in the amortization of intangibles related to the purchase accounting for our
acquisition of a 39.62% interest in Lambda Physik in fiscal 2003.

(C)  Adjustments for errors in the accounting for asset retirement obligations.